00 085

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bigwood Technology, Inc.	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bigwood Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 Thornwood Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7277832
Patent Number:	7050953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 607-256-2000

Email: brown@bpmlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Brown & Michaels PC
Address Line 1: 118 North Tioga Street
Address Line 2: 400 M&T Bank Bldg

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CIG.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-BTI_to_BSI_2008-07-08#page1.tif

PATENT

500586484 REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION U.S. Patent Numbers 7,277,832 and 7,050,953

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

Bigwood Technology, Inc., a New York Corporation having offices at 35 Thornwood Drive, Suite 400 Ithaca, New York 14850 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Bigwood Systems, Inc., a New York Corporation having offices at 35 Thornwood Drive, Suite 400 Ithaca, New York 14850, its successors and assigns (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") its entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following US Patents, any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any reissue or reexamination thereof, and any and all improvements which are disclosed therein:

7,277,832 - DYNAMICAL METHOD FOR OBTAINING GLOBAL OPTIMAL SOLUTION OF GENERAL NONLINEAR PROGRAMMING PROBLEMS

7,050,953 - DYNAMICAL METHODS FOR SOLVING LARGE-SCALE DISCRETE AND CONTINUOUS OPTIMIZATION PROBLEMS

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Bigwood Technology, Inc.,

Name: Hstao-Dong Chiang

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

Title: President Date: July 8, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0983